v. audited Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the 12 month period

ended 30 June 2020 and 2019 comparatives;

vi. audited Notes to the Financial Statements for the 12 month period ended 30

June 2020; and

vii. a Directors’ Declaration in relation to the Historical Financial Information as

at 30 June 2020.

(b) A Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020 prepared based on

the audited Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 30

June 2020 and adjusted for the transactions resulting from the Offer pursuant to this

Offer Information Statement.

The Directors are responsible for the preparation and presentation of the Pro-forma

Statement of Financial Position, including the assumptions on which the Pro-forma

Statement of Financial Position is based. The Directors' best estimate assumptions are subject

to uncertainties and contingencies which are beyond the control of the Directors.

43

8.2   30 June 2020 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Pro-forma Statement

of Financial Position

30 June

2020

Pro-forma

Adjustments
Pro-forma

$ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 409,788 1,423,000 1,832,788

Total current assets 409,788 1,423,000 1,832,788

   Non-current assets

Security deposits 15,056 - 15,056

Right od use asset 22,818 - 22,818

Total non-current assets 37,874 - 37,874

Total assets 447,662 1,423,000 1,870,662

   Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 235,109 - 235,109

lease liabilities 23,460 - 23,460

Short-term provisions 4,142 - 4,142

Borrowings 553,852 - 553,852

Total current liabilities 816,563 - 816,563

   Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 625,891 - 625,891

total non-current liabilities 625,891 - 625,891

Total liabilities 1,442,454 - 1,442,454

Net assets (994,792) 1,423,000 428,208

   Equity

Issued Capital 69,096,820 1,423,000 70,519,820

Accumulated losses (70,091,612) - (70,091,612)

Total equity (994,792) 1,423,000 428,208

The 30 June 2020 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is the Company’s audited

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at that date. The Company’s audited

financial report for the 12 month period ended 30 June 2020 and 2019 comparatives is set out

in section 8.3 of this Offer Information Statement. The Pro-forma Statement of Financial

Position has been prepared based on the audited Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position of the Company as at 30 June 2020 and adjusted for the transactions resulting from

the Offer pursuant to this Offer Information Statement as follows: